WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/5/2026 thru 2/5/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

26-004065 02/05/2026 02:44: DOMESTIC 1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
DOMESTIC

26-004067 02/05/2026 03:42: DOMESTIC 500 BLOCK FREMONT ST
DOMESTIC

26-004077 02/05/2026 08:47: HIT AND RUN 200 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
HIT AND RUN

26-004078 02/05/2026 08:57: HIT AND RUN ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
HIT AND RUN

26-004083 02/05/2026 09:43: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 300 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

26-004088 02/05/2026 10:30: HIT AND RUN HOPE DR/ VALLEY AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

26-004090 02/05/2026 10:55: HIT AND RUN 100 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
HIT AND RUN
26-004091 02/05/2026 11:02: DISABLED VEHICLE 400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

DISABLED VEHICLE

26-004093 02/05/2026 11:15: JUVENILE PROBLEM 100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
JUVENILE PROBLEM

26-004095 02/05/2026 11:33: THREATS / PHONE CALLS N LOUDOUN ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

26-004097 02/05/2026 11:56: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT N LOUDOUN ST/ E WYCK ST



26-004099

26-004107

26-004109

26-004114

26-004117

26-004119

26-004121

26-004123

26-004127

26-004129

26-004131

26-004132

26-004135

02/05/2026

02/05/2026

02/05/2026

02/05/2026

02/05/2026

02/05/2026

02/05/2026

02/05/2026

02/05/2026

02/05/2026

02/05/2026

02/05/2026

02/05/2026

12:07:

13:35:

13:53:

14:08:

14:24:

14:44.

15:00:

15:17:

16:02:

16:05:

16:32:

16:35:

17:23:

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

FRAUD
FRAUD

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

SEXUAL ASSAULT
SEXUAL ASSAULT

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

300 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK HARRISON ST

00 BLOCK RALEIGHCT

1800 BLOCK PLAZA DR

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

500 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2800 BLOCK PACKER ST

900 BLOCK FREDERICK AVE

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

600 BLOCK DUNLAP ST

300 BLOCK GRAY AVE

AMHERST ST/ CAMPUS BLVD

700 BLOCK S CAMERON ST



26-004138 02/05/2026 18:24: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

26-004142 02/05/2026 19:12: DOMESTIC 500 BLOCK GRAY AVE
DOMESTIC
26-004143 02/05/2026 19:18: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 500 BLOCK YORKTOWNE PL

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

26-004145 02/05/2026 19:50: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 400 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

26-004146 02/05/2026 19:55: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

26-004148 02/05/2026 20:08: ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION 300 BLOCK AVON CT
ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION

26-004152 02/05/2026 20:25: FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION 2900 BLOCK PACKER ST
POLICE INFORMATION

26-004153 02/05/2026 21:14: FRAUD 00 BLOCK MORELAND DR
FRAUD
26-004160 02/05/2026 22:50: ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION 200 BLOCK E WHITLOCK AVE

ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION

26-004161 02/05/2026 23:17: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE S CAMERON ST/ E PALL MALL ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-004162 02/05/2026 23:24: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE S BRADDOCK ST/ W MONMOUTH ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

Total Number of Calls: 35



Printed: 2/9/2026
Page 3 of 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency



