

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

2/5/2026 thru 2/5/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
26-004065	02/05/2026	02:44:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
26-004067	02/05/2026	03:42:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	500 BLOCK FREMONT ST
26-004077	02/05/2026	08:47:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	200 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
26-004078	02/05/2026	08:57:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-004083	02/05/2026	09:43:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
26-004088	02/05/2026	10:30:	HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT/NO PI	HOPE DR/ VALLEY AVE
26-004090	02/05/2026	10:55:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	100 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
26-004091	02/05/2026	11:02:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
26-004093	02/05/2026	11:15:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
26-004095	02/05/2026	11:33:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	N LOUDOUN ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
26-004097	02/05/2026	11:56:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	N LOUDOUN ST/ E WYCK ST

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

26-004099	02/05/2026 12:07:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	300 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-004107	02/05/2026 13:35:	FRAUD FRAUD	2300 BLOCK HARRISON ST
26-004109	02/05/2026 13:53:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	00 BLOCK RALEIGH CT
26-004114	02/05/2026 14:08:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1800 BLOCK PLAZA DR
26-004117	02/05/2026 14:24:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-004119	02/05/2026 14:44:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	500 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-004121	02/05/2026 15:00:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2800 BLOCK PACKER ST
26-004123	02/05/2026 15:17:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	900 BLOCK FREDERICK AVE
26-004127	02/05/2026 16:02:	SEXUAL ASSAULT SEXUAL ASSAULT	1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-004129	02/05/2026 16:05:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	600 BLOCK DUNLAP ST
26-004131	02/05/2026 16:32:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
26-004132	02/05/2026 16:35:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	AMHERST ST/ CAMPUS BLVD
26-004135	02/05/2026 17:23:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	700 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

26-004138	02/05/2026 18:24:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY <i>FOUND/LOST PROPERTY</i>	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-004142	02/05/2026 19:12:	DOMESTIC <i>DOMESTIC</i>	500 BLOCK GRAY AVE
26-004143	02/05/2026 19:18:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY <i>ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY</i>	500 BLOCK YORKTOWNE PL
26-004145	02/05/2026 19:50:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY <i>ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY</i>	400 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE
26-004146	02/05/2026 19:55:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY <i>ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY</i>	400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
26-004148	02/05/2026 20:08:	ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION <i>ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION</i>	300 BLOCK AVON CT
26-004152	02/05/2026 20:25:	FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION <i>POLICE INFORMATION</i>	2900 BLOCK PACKER ST
26-004153	02/05/2026 21:14:	FRAUD <i>FRAUD</i>	00 BLOCK MORELAND DR
26-004160	02/05/2026 22:50:	ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION <i>ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION</i>	200 BLOCK E WHITLOCK AVE
26-004161	02/05/2026 23:17:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	S CAMERON ST/ E PALL MALL ST
26-004162	02/05/2026 23:24:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	S BRADDOCK ST/ W MONMOUTH ST

Total Number of Calls:

35

Printed: 2/9/2026

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency